



•••

## Want to run a User Script by pressing a button on a website. Is this possible? (or maybe another way to trigger a script easily remotely)

## Help

My Plex EasyAudioCodec seems to corrupt often and needs to be deleted. I get texts/phone calls often about how a title won't play. The solution is always to just run this script:

```
#!/bin/bash
echo "stopping plex container"
docker stop binhex-plex
echo "deleting the EasyCodec folder in appdata"
sudo rm -rf /mnt/user/appdata/binhex-plex/Plex\ Media\ Server/Codecs/EasyAudioEncoder-1847-
echo "restarting Plex container"
docker start binhex-plex
echo "All done"
```

## Read more Y









Single comment thread

See full discussion



I've just been playing with olivetin, cannot get it to run any scripts, restarting docker containers fail as do running python scripts.





Reply



xconspirisist • 1y ago

Hey there, I'm the author of OliveTin, I'd love to help.

It's frustrating when things don't work, but like with all other software, for you to get the best help, we need to know what the error or behaviour is that you're seeing. Try to express your help for support like; "here's my current setup, here's what I'm trying to do, here's what is actually happening instead".

Probably the easiest format of support is via discord, where OliveTin has a dedicated support channel - and chat is a much nicer way to provide support.



(一) 分1分

Reply

timknowlden • 1y ago





Log In



Reply



r/shortcuts • 3 yr. ago

Help using Plex to trigger a shortcut.

2 upvotes · 5 comments



r/unRAID • 1 yr. ago

What are the most useful user scripts you have for your server?

72 upvotes · 132 comments



r/homeassistant • 3 yr. ago

Trying to setup android (and/or iPhone) shortcut to run automation

1 upvote · 8 comments



r/activedirectory • 2 mo. ago

how to find out which users are local admins on their machines

18 upvotes · 46 comments



r/Python • 3 yr. ago

Is it possible to do this with Python?

35 comments



r/networkingmemes • 9 mo. ago

Protip: Do not run PCAPs on busy interfaces!



388 upvotes · 10 comments



r/selfhosted • 4 mo. ago

How much trust do you put into the containers you run?

55 upvotes · 43 comments



r/unRAID • 2 mo. ago

What docker or plugin do you wish you'd known about earlier?



Skip to main content







Am I being old school or am I misunderstanding how reverse proxies work with containers

37 upvotes · 31 comments



r/selfhosted • 2 mo. ago

What do you expect to see on a self-hosted project website?

50 upvotes · 14 comments



r/selfhosted • 7 days ago

what are the best ways to automate backups for self-hosted services?

31 upvotes · 28 comments



r/learnpython • 3 yr. ago

Can in use Python Replit to interact with my native Android os? I have Replit app installed on this phone and I want to run Python code that will convert a document on my phone.

1 upvote · 4 comments



r/selfhosted • 5 mo. ago

Should I Open Source My Project If a Better Alternative Exists?

92 upvotes · 52 comments



r/unRAID • 1 yr. ago

Better way to interact with docker compose

13 upvotes · 18 comments



r/selfhosted • 7 mo. ago

Enforce security for your web servers

356 upvotes · 60 comments



r/selfhosted • 5 mo. ago

Built a self hosted tool to deploy web applications



527 upvotes · 69 comments



r/unRAID • 21 days ago

Some funny uptime



Skip to main content



Log In

## I learned how to compose my own docker containers

50 upvotes · 6 comments



r/pikvm • 3 yr. ago

is there a way to add a function to "keep awake" / Caffeine App like addon?

4 upvotes · 8 comments



r/shortcuts • 3 yr. ago

Is there a way to create shortcuts with pure text?

11 upvotes · 2 comments



r/selfhosted • 6 mo. ago

What solution is missing in your selfhosted setup? What do you wish existed?

81 upvotes · 267 comments



r/selfhosted • 3 mo. ago

How to make my Setup more secure?



578 upvotes · 120 comments



r/golang • 3 yr. ago

Should I reuse the connection on Redis or close it after every use?

10 comments



r/sideloaded • 3 yr. ago

I have a FLEX plist patch and an IPA. Can someone help me merge them for sideloading?

10 upvotes · 4 comments



r/dotnet • 3 yr. ago

Accidentally installed an old version of x64 .net on mac m1, when trying to use the dotnet uninstaller it doesnt work. How can I fix this?

3 comments

**TOP POSTS** 

7/27/25, 4:28 PM Want to run a User Script by pressing a button on a website. Is this possible? (or maybe another way to trigger a ...











Reddit

reReddit: Top posts of January 2023



Reddit

reReddit: Top posts of 2023

Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Accessibility Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.